Fax/Speed Post



भारत सरकार Government Of India कृषि मंत्रालय Ministry of Agriculture कृषि अनुसंधान एवं शिक्षा विभाग Department of Agricultural Research & Education कृषि भवन, नई दिल्ली–110 001 Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi - 110 001

F.No. 12024/22/2015-DARE(E&A) Dated the 13th May, 2015

То

The Director, ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute, Pusa, New Delhi-110012 [Fax No. 011-25846420]

Sub: Rescheduling of foreign visit of Sh. Manjunath Prasad C.T. Scientist, Division of SS&T, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi to pursue scientific research leading to Doctoral Degree (three years w.e.f. 25.05.2015 to 24.05.2018 [excluding journey period] at Wageningen University and Research (WUR) in Netherlands-Approval-regarding.

Sir,

In continuation to this Department's letter of even number dated 1st May, 2015 on the above mentioned subject and to state that the Competent Authority of this Department has approved the rescheduling of foreign visit of Sh. Manjunath Prasad C.T. Scientist, Division of SS&T, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi w.e.f. 25.05.2015 to 24.05.2018 [three years] [excluding journey period] instead of 01.05.2015 to 30.04.2018 to pursue scientific research leading to Doctoral Degree at Wageningen University and Research (WUR) in Netherlands.

2. The others terms and conditions will remain same as communicated <u>vide</u> this Department's letter of even number dated 1st May, 2015.

3. This issues with the approval of Director (DARE), in terms of circular No. 4(3)/2003-IC-I dated 20.3.2003.

Yours faithfully

(J. Misra) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tele-fax No.011-23070821 Email: uscg.icar@nic.in

Copy to:

- Sh. Manjunath Prasad C.T. Scientist, Division of SS&T, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi.
 High Commission of India Buitesmustures 0, 0513 (200 pm)
- 2. High Commission of India, Buitenrustweg 2, 2517 KD Den Haag (The Hague), Netherlands [Fax.+31-70-361-7072, email: <u>cpembind@bart.nl]</u>.
- 3. DDG (Crop Science), ICAR, New Delhi.
- 4. Director (P), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- PD, DKMA with the request to kindly upload this permission letter on ICAR website.
 ADG (Coord) ICAR New Date:
- 6. ADG (Coord.), ICAR, New Delhi. 7. Guard File Moster file & Survey
- 7. Guard File, Master file & Event Register.